



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 960/2018 & Crl.M.(Bail) 1469/2018 & Crl.M.A. 32145-46/2018

GULSHAN KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Vinod Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Raghuvinder Verma, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

17.09.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 04.10.2018.

By Order

(Court Master)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

ab