



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 960/2018**

GULSHAN KUMAR

Through

..... Appellant
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vinod Kumar and Ms. Upasana
Chandrashekar, Advs.

versus

STATE

Through

..... Respondent
Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

12.03.2019

Admit.

List in due course.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 12, 2019

r.bararia