

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 960/2018 & CRL.M.A. 2562/2020

GULSHAN KUMAR

.....

Appellant

Through Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....

Respondent

Through Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for

State.

SI Saroj, PS Sarojini Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2020**

CRL.M.BAIL 220/2020

This is an application for interim suspension of sentence. As the regular Bench has not convened today, renotify on 05.03.2020.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

ms