



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 960/2018

GULSHAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajat Sang Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Amit Chadha, APP for State.
WSI Saroj Yadav PS Sarojini Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **31.07.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Crl. M.A. 10276/2020 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

Crl.M.A. 10275/2020

3. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions whether the petitioner is ready to deposit Rs.25,000/- in cash instead of furnishing surety.
4. Renotify on 07.08.2020.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the learned counsel through email.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 31, 2020/ab

CRL.A. 960/2018

Page 1 of 1