



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 960/2018**

GULSHAN KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Vikas Padora, Mr. Dipanshu
Chugh and Mr. Tusshar Mawkin,
Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for State with
SI Saroj Yadav, PS Sarojini Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

12.03.2021

CRL.M.(BAIL) 289/2021

CRL.M.A. 4268/2021

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 13.04.2021.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 12, 2021/rk