



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 960/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 289/2021&CRL.M.A. 4268/2021**
GULSHAN KUMAR Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP with SI
Gulshan Kumar, PS Sarojini Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.04.2022

The appeal is to be listed on its own turn.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2022
pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any